
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP052523\
  Data File : PP057966.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 26 May 2023  08:53
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : O2939‐04 10X
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 49   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 26 13:16:30 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP050823.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Mon May 08 19:18:05 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.382     3.643   3576237  3596182    1.630     1.585  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.206     8.702   2724027  2536173    2.404     1.616 #
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       6.424     5.548f  9277202 12261559  138.223   109.812  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       6.645     5.696f 13961674 11978876  147.589   120.025  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.014     6.104f 13944845 17413682  153.091   111.303 #
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       7.302     6.334f  9518386  9875533  159.806   107.050 #
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       7.725     6.756f 12793186 17212593  186.348   118.904 #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PP050823.M Fri May 26 15:37:08 2023                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
HEE595N-2-2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
HEE595N-2-2



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP052523\
  Data File : PP057966.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 26 May 2023  08:53
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : O2939‐04 10X
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 49   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 26 13:16:30 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP050823.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Mon May 08 19:18:05 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

1000000

1200000

1400000

1600000

1800000

2000000

2200000

2400000

2600000

2800000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP057966.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.3

82

 6
.4

24

 6
.6

45  7
.0

13

 7
.3

02

 7
.7

24

10
.2

07
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP057966.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

43

 5
.5

48
 5

.6
96

 6
.1

04

 6
.3

33

 6
.7

55

 8
.7

01
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PP050823.M Fri May 26 15:37:14 2023                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
HEE595N-2-2



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.382 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:   3576237
      Conc:   1.63 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.643 min
Delta R.T.:    0.020 min
  Response:   3596182
      Conc:   1.59 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.206 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.017 min
  Response:   2724027
      Conc:   2.40 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.702 min
Delta R.T.:    0.016 min
  Response:   2536173
      Conc:   1.62 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    6.424 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:   9277202
      Conc: 138.22 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    5.548 min
Delta R.T.:    0.016 min
  Response:  12261559
      Conc: 109.81 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    6.645 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:  13961674
      Conc: 147.59 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    5.696 min
Delta R.T.:    0.016 min
  Response:  11978876
      Conc: 120.02 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    7.014 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:  13944845
      Conc: 153.09 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.104 min
Delta R.T.:    0.016 min
  Response:  17413682
      Conc: 111.30 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    7.302 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:   9518386
      Conc: 159.81 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    6.334 min
Delta R.T.:    0.015 min
  Response:   9875533
      Conc: 107.05 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    7.725 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.011 min
  Response:  12793186
      Conc: 186.35 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    6.756 min
Delta R.T.:    0.016 min
  Response:  17212593
      Conc: 118.90 ng/ml  
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